http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?id=smartlink&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.pcconnection.com&esheet=51211415&newsitemid=20151029006517&lan=en-US&anchor=www.pcconnection.com&index=2&md5=12bab50dc7f6971af2f0fa76ebbd7c30
http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?id=smartlink&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.macconnection.com&esheet=51211415&newsitemid=20151029006517&lan=en-US&anchor=www.macconnection.com&index=3&md5=8fb9e4df801332e6f8d52b5721f60613
http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?id=smartlink&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.moredirect.com&esheet=51211415&newsitemid=20151029006517&lan=en-US&anchor=www.moredirect.com&index=4&md5=bc7afa9ccbfacdb8b4fcf6688a5a47e9
http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?id=smartlink&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.govconnection.com&esheet=51211415&newsitemid=20151029006517&lan=en-US&anchor=www.govconnection.com&index=5&md5=94f8de590348004ac738aa333230c0a9

(1) Based on last twelve months' net income.
(2) Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes,
depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation.
(3) Adjusted market capitalization is defined as gross market capitalization less cash
balance.

REVENUE AND MARGIN INFORMATION
For the Three Months Ended September 30,   2015   2014

Net Gross Net Gross
(amounts in thousands) Sales   Margin Sales   Margin

SMB $ 268,720 15.1 % $ 254,432 14.9 %
Large Account 242,771 11.9 201,979 13.1
Public Sector   169,278   11.2   183,159   10.4

Total $ 680,769   13.0 % $ 639,570   13.1 %

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Three Months Ended September 30,   2015   2014
(amounts in thousands, except per share data) Amount % of Net Sales   Amount % of Net Sales

Net sales $ 680,769 100.0 % $ 639,570 100.0 %
Cost of sales   592,201   87.0   555,918   86.9

Gross profit 88,568 13.0 83,652 13.1

Start-up costs - new distribution center 459 0.1 - -
Selling, general and administrative expenses, other   66,248   9.7   63,235   9.9

Income from operations 21,861 3.2 20,417 3.2

Interest/other expense, net (29 ) - (36 ) -
Income tax provision   (8,831 ) (1.3 )   (8,204 ) (1.3 )

Net income $ 13,001   1.9 % $ 12,177   1.9 %

Earnings per common share:

Basic $ 0.49   $ 0.46

Diluted $ 0.49   $ 0.46

Shares used in the computation of earnings per common share:

Basic   26,423   26,266

Diluted   26,622   26,524

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Nine Months Ended September 30,   2015   2014
(amounts in thousands, except per share data) Amount % of Net Sales   Amount % of Net Sales

Net sales $ 1,889,650 100.0 % $ 1,832,574 100.0 %
Cost of sales   1,640,482   86.8   1,592,309   86.9

Gross profit 249,168 13.2 240,265 13.1

Start-up costs - new distribution center 730 - - -
Selling, general and administrative expenses, other   192,775   10.2   188,900   10.3

Income from operations 55,663 3.0 51,365 2.8

Interest/other expense, net (67 ) - (72 ) -
Income tax provision   (22,382 ) (1.2 )   (20,556 ) (1.1 )

Net income $ 33,214   1.8 % $ 30,737   1.7 %

Earnings per common share:

Basic $ 1.26   $ 1.17

Diluted $ 1.25   $ 1.16

Shares used in the computation of earnings per common share:

Basic   26,281   26,225

Diluted   26,514   26,498

EBITDA AND ADJUSTED EBITDA

A reconciliation of EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA is detailed below. Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation
and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation. Both EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA are considered non-GAAP financial measures. Generally, a
non-GAAP financial measure is a numerical measure of a company's performance, financial position, or cash flows that either includes or excludes
amounts that are not normally included or excluded in the most directly comparable measure calculated and presented in accordance with GAAP. We